



# Yoplait Smooth Mixed Favourites 12x100

g (4)

7098

PAGE 1 of 5

FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

PRODUCT DETAILS	
PRODUCT NAME	Yoplait Smooth Mixed Favourites 12 x100 g (4)
SAP NUMBER	7098
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	Banana: Smooth fruit yoghurt. Strawberry: Smooth fruit yoghurt. Vanilla: Smooth flavoured yoghurt
MANUFACTURING SITE(S)	Morwell VIC
RECOMMENDED TRANSPORT CONDITIONS	Cold chain distribution
RECOMMENDED STORAGE CONDITIONS	Keep refrigerated below 4°C
DIRECTIONS FOR USE	N/A
MARKETS SOLD IN	AUSTRALIA
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN	<b>Strawberry:</b> Made in Australia from at least 91% Australian ingredients.
	<b>Banana:</b> Made in Australia from at least 92% Australian ingredients.
	<b>Vanilla:</b> Made in Australia from at least 97% Australian ingredients.
ON PACK CLAIMS	No Artificial Colours, Flavours or Preservatives. Made with Live Cultures. Real Fruit. High in Calcium. Smooth no bits

COMPOSITION & QUALITY PARAMETERS	
ALLERGEN STATEMENT	<b>CONTAINS MILK.</b>
PRESENCE OF DECLARABLE GM MATERIAL	<b>Strawberry:</b> No
	<b>Banana:</b> No
	<b>Vanilla:</b> No
ADVISORY STATEMENT	N/A
WARNING STATEMENT	N/A
MICROBIOLOGICAL STANDARDS	As per current Food Regulations

HEALTH STAR RATING	
HEALTH STAR RATING:	<b>Strawberry:</b> 4.5
	<b>Banana:</b> 4.5
	<b>Vanilla:</b> 4.5

ALLERGEN INFORMATION	
CONTAINS PEANUTS	No
CONTAINS MILK	Yes
CONTAINS SOY	No
CONTAINS SULPHITES	No
CONTAINS SESAME	No
CONTAINS FISH	No
CONTAINS EGG	No
CONTAINS CRUSTACEA	No
CONTAINS LUPIN	No
CONTAINS MOLLUSCS	No
CONTAINS GLUTEN	No
CONTAINS WHEAT	No
CONTAINS ALMONDS	No
CONTAINS BRAZIL NUTS	No
CONTAINS CASHEWS	No
CONTAINS HAZELNUTS	No
CONTAINS MACADAMIAS	No
CONTAINS PECANS	No
CONTAINS PINE NUTS	No
CONTAINS PISTACHIOS	No
CONTAINS WALNUTS	No

OTHER INFORMATION	
SUITABLE FOR OVO-LACTO VEGETARIANS	Yes
SUITABLE FOR VEGAN CONSUMERS	No
SUITABLE FOR ORGANIC CONSUMERS	No
SUITABLE FOR COELIAC	Yes
CONTAINS ARTIFICIAL COLOURS	No
CONTAINS ARTIFICIAL FLAVOURS	No
CONTAINS PRESERVATIVES	No
CONTAINS ADDED SUGAR	Yes
CONTAINS PALM OIL	No
CONTAINS CAFFEINE	No
CONTAINS PHENYLALANINE	No
CONTAINS BEE POLLEN	No
CONTAINS BEE PROPOLIS	No



# Yoplait Smooth Mixed Favourites 12x100

g (4)

7098

PAGE 2 of 5

FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Product 1- Banana			
NUTRITION INFORMATION			
SERVINGS PER PACKAGE: 4			
SERVING SIZE: 100 g (1 tub)			
	AVG. QTY. PER SERVING	%DI# PER SERVING	AVG. QTY. PER 100 g
ENERGY	296 kJ	3%	296 kJ
	71 Cal		71 Cal
PROTEIN	3.3 g	7%	3.3 g
FAT, TOTAL	2.3 g	3%	2.3 g
- SATURATED	1.5 g	6%	1.5 g
CARBOHYDRATE	9.1 g	3%	9.1 g
- SUGARS, TOTAL	7.3 g	8%	7.3 g
- NATURAL SUGARS~	4.4 g		4.4 g
- ADDED SUGAR	2.9 g		2.9 g
DIETARY FIBRE	0.1 g	LESS THAN 1%	0.1 g
SODIUM	43 mg	1%	43 mg
CALCIUM	207 mg	26% RDI*	207 mg
# PERCENTAGE DAILY INTAKES ARE BASED ON AN AVERAGE ADULT DIET OF 8700 kJ.			
* RECOMMENDED DIETARY INTAKE (AUSTRALIA).			
~NATURALLY OCCURRING SUGARS FROM FRUIT AND MILK.			

COMPOSITION & QUALITY PARAMETERS- Banana	
INGREDIENT DECLARATION	MILK, SKIM MILK, WATER, BANANA (5.5%), MILK SOLIDS, SUGAR, THICKENER (1442), MINERAL SALT (341), NATURAL FLAVOURS, NATURAL COLOUR (160B), LIVE YOGHURT CULTURES (MILK) (S. THERMOPHILUS, L. BULGARICUS, B. LACTIS), VITAMIN D.
ADDITIVE CODE INFORMATION	160b Annatto, 341 Calcium Phosphates, 1442 Modified Starch
ALLERGEN STATEMENT	CONTAINS MILK.
PRESENCE OF DECLARABLE GM MATERIAL	No
ADVISORY STATEMENT	N/A
WARNING STATEMENT	N/A
MICROBIOLOGICAL STANDARDS	As per current Food Regulations
ORGANOLEPTIC	APPEARANCE
	AROMA
	FLAVOUR
	TEXTURE



# Yoplait Smooth Mixed Favourites 12x100

g (4)

7098

PAGE 3 of 5

FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Product 2- Strawberry			
NUTRITION INFORMATION			
SERVINGS PER PACKAGE: 4			
SERVING SIZE: 100 g (1 tub)			
	AVG. QTY. PER SERVING	%DI# PER SERVING	AVG. QTY. PER 100 g
ENERGY	300 kJ	3%	300 kJ
	71 Cal		71 Cal
PROTEIN	3.3 g	7%	3.3 g
FAT, TOTAL	2.3 g	3%	2.3 g
- SATURATED	1.5 g	6%	1.5 g
CARBOHYDRATE	9.3 g	3%	9.3 g
- SUGARS, TOTAL	7.6 g	8%	7.6 g
- NATURAL SUGARS~	4.0 g		4.0 g
- ADDED SUGAR	3.6 g		3.6 g
DIETARY FIBRE	0.1 g	LESS THAN 1%	0.1 g
SODIUM	46 mg	2%	46 mg
CALCIUM	207 mg	26% RDI*	207 mg
# PERCENTAGE DAILY INTAKES ARE BASED ON AN AVERAGE ADULT DIET OF 8700 KJ.			
* RECOMMENDED DIETARY INTAKE (AUSTRALIA).			
~NATURALLY OCCURRING SUGARS FROM FRUIT AND MILK.			

COMPOSITION & QUALITY PARAMETERS- Strawberry		
INGREDIENT DECLARATION		MILK, SKIM MILK, WATER, MILK SOLIDS, STRAWBERRY (4.2%), SUGAR, RECONSTITUTED APPLE JUICE, THICKENERS (1442), MINERAL SALT (341), NATURAL FLAVOURS, NATURAL COLOURS (BLACK CARROT CONCENTRATE, BLACKCURRANT CONCENTRATE), LIVE YOGHURT CULTURES (MILK) (S. THERMOPHILUS, L. BULGARICUS, B. LACTIS), VITAMIN D.
ADDITIVE CODE INFORMATION		341 Calcium Phosphates, 1442 Modified Starch
ALLERGEN STATEMENT		CONTAINS MILK.
PRESENCE OF DECLARABLE GM MATERIAL		No
ADVISORY STATEMENT		N/A
WARNING STATEMENT		N/A
MICROBIOLOGICAL STANDARDS		As per current Food Regulations
ORGANOLEPTIC	APPEARANCE	Strawberry: A smooth yoghurt. Pale pink in colour.
	AROMA	Strawberry: Slight profile of strawberry, no off notes.
	FLAVOUR	Strawberry: Mildly acidic yoghurt with strawberry fruit.
	TEXTURE	Strawberry: Smooth texture, no bits.



# Yoplait Smooth Mixed Favourites 12x100

g (4)

7098

PAGE 4 of 5

FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Product 3- Vanilla			
NUTRITION INFORMATION			
SERVINGS PER PACKAGE: 4			
SERVING SIZE: 100 g (1 tub)			
	AVG. QTY. PER SERVING	%DI# PER SERVING	AVG. QTY. PER 100 g
ENERGY	304 kJ	3%	304 kJ
	72 Cal		72 Cal
PROTEIN	3.2 g	6%	3.2 g
FAT, TOTAL	2.3 g	3%	2.3 g
- SATURATED	1.5 g	6%	1.5 g
CARBOHYDRATE	9.7 g	3%	9.7 g
- SUGARS, TOTAL	7.8 g	9%	7.8 g
- NATURAL SUGAR~	3.7 g		3.7 g
- ADDED SUGAR	4.1 g		4.1 g
DIETARY FIBRE	0.0 g	0%	0.0 g
SODIUM	44 mg	2%	44 mg
CALCIUM	206 mg	26% RDI*	206 mg
# PERCENTAGE DAILY INTAKES ARE BASED ON AN AVERAGE ADULT DIET OF 8700 kJ.			
* RECOMMENDED DIETARY INTAKE (AUSTRALIA).			
~NATURALLY OCCURRING SUGAR FROM MILK.			

COMPOSITION & QUALITY PARAMETERS- Vanilla		
INGREDIENT DECLARATION		MILK, SKIM MILK, WATER, MILK SOLIDS, SUGAR, THICKENERS (1442), MINERAL SALT (341), NATURAL FLAVOURS, LIVE YOGHURT CULTURES (MILK) (S. THERMOPHILUS, L. BULGARICUS, B. LACTIS), LEMON JUICE CONCENTRATE.
ADDITIVE CODE INFORMATION		341 Calcium Phosphates, 1442 Modified Starch
ALLERGEN STATEMENT		CONTAINS MILK.
PRESENCE OF DECLARABLE GM MATERIAL		No
ADVISORY STATEMENT		N/A
WARNING STATEMENT		N/A
MICROBIOLOGICAL STANDARDS		As per current Food Regulations
ORGANOLEPTIC	APPEARANCE	Vanilla: A smooth yoghurt. Beige/white in colour.
	AROMA	Vanilla: Slight profile of vanilla, no off notes.
	FLAVOUR	Vanilla: Mildly acidic yoghurt with vanilla flavour.
	TEXTURE	Vanilla: Smooth texture, no bits.

PACKAGING INFORMATION			
VOLUME/WEIGHT	100 g	EA PER UNIT	4

INTERNAL REFERENCE ONLY: YOPLAIT PMIAM STRAWBERRYSEQS REFERENCE:

ISSUE DATE: 2025/2/20

CATEGORY: Yoghurt



# Yoplait Smooth Mixed Favourites 12x100 g (4)

7098

PAGE 5 of 5

FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

PRIMARY PACKAGING	Tub (Plastic)	SECONDARY PACKAGING	Fibreboard (Shelf Ready)
DATE CODE TYPE	BEST BEFORE	DATE FORMAT	dd MMM

## OTHER INFORMATION

## CONTACT DETAILS

BDD Australia Pty Ltd	Sale Enquiries: 1800 000 570
737 BOURKE STREET, DOCKLANDS, VICTORIA 3008	Consumer Enquiries: 1800 677 852